
(TR15)

Issued:  June __, 2008 Effective:  July 1, 2008
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas  72212

WINDSTREAM TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 6-9

Cancels 1st Revised Page 6-9

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.1 General (Cont'd)

6.1.3 Rate Categories (Cont'd)

(A)   Local Transport (Cont'd)

(3) Tandem Switched Transport (Cont'd)

The Tandem Switched Termination rate recovers a
portion of the costs of the circuit equipment
that is necessary for the termination of each
end of the Tandem Switched Facility.  The
Tandem Switched Termination rate specified in
17.2.2 following is applied on a per access
minute basis (for all originating and
terminating minutes of use routed over the
facility) at each end of each measured segment
of Tandem Switched Facility (e.g., at the end
office, Feature Group A dial tone office, host
office, remote office, tandem, and serving
wire center).  When the Tandem Switched
Facility mileage is zero, neither the Tandem
Switched Facility rate nor the Tandem Switched
Termination rate will apply.

The Tandem-Switched Multiplexing charge (N)(s)
recovers the cost of multiplexing equipment on
the end office side of the tandem switch and
the trunk side of the end office.  The
Tandem-Switched Multiplexing charge specified
in 17.2.2 following is a per-minute charge
assessed to the customer purchasing common
transport on the end office-to-tandem link. (N)(s)

Charges for Tandem Direct Trunk Ports, located (N)(x)
on the serving wire center side of the Access
Tandem, recover costs to terminate direct
trunks.  Tandem Direct Trunk Ports are a flat-
rate monthly charge as specified in 17.2.2
following assessed to the customer purchasing
the dedicated trunk terminated at that port. (N)(x)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 08-xxxx of the Federal
Communications Commission.

(s) Material originally filed under Transmittal No. 14 on June 16, 2008 and is scheduled
to become effective on July 1, 2008.

ILLUSTRATIVE



(TR15)

Issued:  June __, 2008 Effective:  July 1, 2008
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas  72212

WINDSTREAM TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-8.11

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-8.11

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport

(A) Local Transport (Cont'd)

Premium Access (Cont'd)

Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switched Termination

Per Access Minute per Termination

Filing Entity Rate

Windstream North Carolina, Inc. $ 0.000486 (R) (x)
Windstream Florida $ 0.000075 (R)
Windstream GA. Communications Corp. $ 0.000366 (R)
Georgia Windstream, Inc. $ 0.000366 (R) (x)
Windstream Kentucky West $ 0.000992 (R) (s)
Windstream New York, Inc. - Fulton $ 0.000482 (R) (x)
Windstream New York, Inc. - Jamestown $ 0.000482 (R)
Windstream New York, Inc. - Red Jacket $ 0.000482 (R)
Oklahoma Windstream, Inc. $ 0.000764 (R)
Windstream Pennsylvania $ 0.000584 (R)
Windstream Sugar Land $ 0.000284 (R)
Windstream Georgia $ 0.000366 (R) (x)
Windstream Mississippi $ 0.001090 (R) (s)
Windstream Missouri $ 0.001791 (R) (x)
Windstream Oklahoma $ 0.000764 (R) (x)
Windstream South Carolina $ 0.000615 (R) (s)
Windstream Western Reserve $ 0.000743 (R) (x)
Windstream Alabama $ 0.001096 (R) (s)
Texas Windstream $ 0.000836 (R) (x)
Windstream Arkansas $ 0.000654 (R)
Windstream Standard $ 0.000220 (R)
Windstream Communications Kerrville $ 0.000065 (R) (x)
Windstream Ohio $ 0.000545 (N) (s)
Windstream Concord $ 0.000211 (N) (s)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 08-xxxx of the Federal
Communications Commission.

(s) Material originally filed under Transmittal No. 14 on June 16, 2008 and is scheduled
to become effective on July 1, 2008.

ILLUSTRATIVE
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Issued:  June __, 2008 Effective:  July 1, 2008
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas  72212

WINDSTREAM TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 17-8.12.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport

(A) Local Transport (Cont'd)

Premium Access (Cont'd)

Tandem Switched Transport (Cont’d)

Tandem Direct Trunk Port (x)

Per Trunk Port

Filing Entity                     Voice Grade DS1

Windstream North Carolina, Inc. $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Florida $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream GA. Communications Corp. $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Georgia Windstream, Inc. $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Kentucky West $  0.00 $ 0.00 (N) (N)
Windstream New York, Inc. - Fulton $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream New York, Inc. - Jamestown $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream New York, Inc. - Red Jacket $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Oklahoma Windstream, Inc. $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Pennsylvania $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Sugar Land $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Georgia $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Mississippi $  0.00 $ 0.00 (N) (N)
Windstream Missouri $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Oklahoma $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream South Carolina $  0.00 $ 0.00 (N) (N)
Windstream Western Reserve $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Alabama $  0.00 $ 0.00 (N) (N)
Texas Windstream $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Arkansas $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Standard $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Communications Kerrville $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Ohio $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)
Windstream Concord $ 14.62 $ 5.12 (N) (N)

(x)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 08- xxxx of the Federal
Communications Commission.

ILLUSTRATIVE



* The discount percentages noted in a) through d) above will apply (1) for services (C)(x)
ordered and processed under Windstream's standard intervals by April 2, 2007 or (2)
in service and utilizing these discount plans as of April 2, 2007.  For Windstream
Ohio and Windstream Concord the discount percentages noted in a) through d) above
will apply (1) for services ordered and processed under Windstream's standard
intervals by July 1, 2008 or (2) in service and utilizing these discount plans as of
July 1, 2008. (C)(x)
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Issued:  ___________, 2008 Effective:  July 1, 2008
4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, AR  72212

WINDSTREAM TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 17-53.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-53.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Service Discount Plans

a) High Capacity 1.544 Mbps (DS1)*
Plan Length Discount %
36 Months    10%
60 Months    20%

b) High Capacity 44.736 Mbps (DS3)*
Plan Length Discount %
36 Months    10%
60 Months    20%

c) Synchronous Optical Channel 155.52 Mbps (OC3)*
Plan Length Discount %
36 Months    10%
60 Months    20%

d) Synchronous Optical Channel 622.08 Mbps (OC12)*
Plan Length Discount %
36 Months    10%
60 Months    20%

e) High Capacity 1.544 Mbps (DS1)
Plan Length Discount %
36 Months    5%
60 Months    7.5%

f) High Capacity 44.736 Mbps (DS3)
Plan Length Discount %
36 Months    5%
60 Months    7.5%

g) Synchronous Optical Channel 155.52 Mbps (OC3)
Plan Length Discount %
36 Months    5%
60 Months    7.5%

h) Synchronous Optical Channel 622.08 Mbps (OC12)
Plan Length Discount %
36 Months    5%
60 Months    7.5%

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 08-xxxx of the Federal
Communications Commission.

ILLUSTRATIVE


